

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4872 OF 2025

Mohammed Umar Gaus Mohammed Siddiqui ...Applicant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Aditya Sharma, *with Priya Maurya, for the Applicant.*
Mr. Mayur Sonavane, *APP for the State-Respondent.*
Mr. Ganesh Holkar, *API attached to R.A.K. Marg Police Station, Mumbai, present.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 08th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. Mayur Sonavane, learned APP representing the State in the matter, states that C.A. Report will be available within next 10-12 days.
2. Stand over to 28th January 2026 for further consideration.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2026.01.09
10:48:31
+0530